

# Monroe Community College Student Government Association Senate Agenda for November 1<sup>st</sup>, 2016 2:15 pm Forum 3-130

#### I. CALL TO ORDER

- A. Roll Call
- B. Approval of the October 25<sup>th</sup> meeting minutes

## II. SPEAK TO THE SENATE

#### III. REPORTS

- A. President
- B. Vice President of Governance
- C. Vice President of Programming
- D. Chief of Staff
- E. Internal Committee Chairs
- F. Senators
- G. Office of Student Life & Leadership Advisor Stewart

## IV. NEW BUSINESS ACTION ITEMS (items requiring a Senate vote)

A. Resolution to approve the funding of \$1,400 to the Student Music

### **Association**

Resolved, that the Senate gives consent for the funding of \$1,400 to the Student Music Association.

## B. Resolution to approve the constitution for the Escobar Dance Team

Resolved, that the Monroe Community College Student Government Association approves the constitution for the Monroe Community College Escobar Dance Team club.

## C. Resolution to approve the constitution for the Car Club

Resolved, that the Monroe Community College Student Government Association approves the constitution for the Monroe Community College Car Club.

## V. DISCUSSION ITEMS

A. Virginia Geer-Mentry of the Monroe Community College Association will discuss how student life fees are allocated.

## VI. OLD BUSINESS

#### VII. QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS

#### VIII. ADJOURNMENT

## IX. EXECUTIVE SESSION

**President**: Blake Moore Elizabeth Stewart

Vice President of Governance: Emily Sargent Vice President of Programming: Dawn Williams

**Chief of Staff:** Richard Thomas **Treasurer**: Aqueelah Sovereign

**Secretary of Governance**: Jennifer Pfaff

**Student Senators:** 

Student Relations Senator Alec Bertelli
Veterans Senator Derek Fingland
Public Relations Senator Carmyn Gomez
Athletic Senator Malcolm Misere
Club and Organization Senator Angel Phinizee
Health and Wellness Senator Leon Rice

Office of Student Life Advisor:

#### Resolution to approve the funding of \$1,400 to the Student Music Association - Senator Misere

I recommend that the Student Government Association of Monroe Community College adopt the following resolution:

Whereas the Senate Contingency Fund Request Process has been adopted by the Student Government Association of Monroe Community College, and

Whereas the Student Music Association has taken students to Carnegie Hall in New York City for the past six consecutive years, and

Whereas the Student Music Association feels this experience would be tremendously positive and that they would be well educated and prepared, and

Whereas the Student Music Association's annual Carnegie Hall trip is both a timely and informative trip for the students who are studying the art of music,

<u>Be it resolved</u> that the Senate present and voting allocate \$1,400.00 to the Student Music Association for their annual Carnegie Hall trip.

And be it further resolved that upon full review of the Student Music Association's standing in accordance to the MCC Student Government Association Travel Requests Procedures and Guidelines, the additional \$350.00 further requested will be granted upon approval of the MCC Student Government Finance Committee and Senate.

#### Resolution to approve the Constitution of the Escobar Dance Team - Angel Phinizee

### Action Requested

This resolution is for passage of the Charter of the Escobar Dance Team and its Constitution.

#### Resolution

I recommend that the Student Senate adopt the following resolution:

<u>Whereas</u>, The Escobar Dance Team and its Constitution has completed to satisfaction that of all the requirements given within its provision as asked by both by the Office of Student Life and Leadership Development and the Student Government Association AND,

<u>Whereas</u>, The Student Government Association and its Constitution Committee has reviewed the contents of said constitution, and found the completed document to their satisfaction AND

Whereas, The Student government should accept the Constitution and Charter of the Escobar Dance Team, and therefore;

Be it resolved, That the Senate present and voting approve the charter of The Escobar Dance Team.

## Resolution to approve the Constitution of the Monroe Community College Car Club - Angel Phinizee

## Action Requested

This resolution is for passage of the Charter of the Monroe Community College Car Club and its Constitution.

#### Resolution

I recommend that the Student Senate adopt the following resolution:

Whereas, The Monroe Community Car Club and its Constitution has completed to satisfaction that of all the requirements given within its provision as asked by both by the Office of Student Life and Leadership Development and the Student Government Association AND,

<u>Whereas</u>, The Student Government Association and its Constitution Committee has reviewed the contents of said constitution, and found the completed document to their satisfaction AND

Whereas, The Student government should accept the Constitution and Monroe Community Car Club, and therefore;

Be it resolved, That the Senate present and voting approve the charter of The Monroe Community Car Club.